

Tel: 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 23/19 13 Dec 2019

To Members and Pupils in Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Bar Council Office Bearers' Dialogue with Penang Bar Members

The Office Bearers of the Malaysian Bar Council for 2019/2020, led by the President, Dato' Abdul Fareed Bin Abdul Gafoor, will be in Penang to have a Dialogue session with members and pupils of the Penang Bar, details of which are as follows:

Date: 7 Jan 2020 (Tues) Time: 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm

Venue: Penang Bar Auditorium, No 4 Green Hall (Ground Floor), 10200 Penang

The purpose of this Dialogue is to update members on the plans and happenings at the Bar Council and also to enable them to gather feedback on various issues concerning practice areas and other matters that are of concern to members in general.

Members and pupils are therefore urged to take advantage of this rare opportunity to meet the Bar Council Office Bearers so you may address any issues which are of concern or interest to you or the Bar as a whole.

Those who would like to attend the Dialogue are kindly requested to register with Shalini Seger at the Penang Bar Secretariat (04-261 5669) on or before 3 Jan 2020. Places are limited and will be made available on a first-come, first-served basis.

Thank you.

Lee Guan Tong Chairman